# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM612766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCG Advisors, LP		12/04/2020	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TCG Group Holdings, LLP	
Street Address:	900 South Capital of Texas Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88713712	TRUSTED CAPITAL GROUP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6128775070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-877-5443

Email: ipmsd@lawmoss.com

Marsha Stolt, MOSS & BARNETT **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha Stolt
SIGNATURE:	/MS/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark\_Assignment\_TRUSTED\_CAPITAL\_GROUP(6649212.1).12.4.2020#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment TRUSTED CAPITAL GROUP(6649212.1).12.4.2020#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0093

900584014

DocuSign Envelope ID: 47A58DA8-5696-4BA6-B058-93CF114BD8C8

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date as of the date of its

execution, is made by and between TCG Advisors, LP, a limited partnership organized under

the laws of Texas, having a general partner Total Compensation Group Investment Advisory

Services Management, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and having a business address of

Suite 350, 900 South Capital of Texas Highway Austin, TX 78746 ("Assignor") and TCG

Group Holdings, LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership, having a business address of

Suite 350, 900 South Capital of Texas Highway, Austin, TX 78746 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed an application with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office for the mark TRUSTED CAPITAL GROUP (the "Mark") on December 3,

2019, based upon its bona fide intent to use such Mark in commerce, which application has been

given Serial No. 88/713,712; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the Mark in interstate commerce and has filed a

Allegation of Use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act on September 10, 2020,

claiming use in commerce since at least as early as April 2, 2020, and

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to acquire the Mark together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Mark, and to enjoy the protection of any registrations that have

or shall issue in connection with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto

Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and

to the Mark, and all goodwill associated with the Mark, and in the above identified application as

6649212v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0094 part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC \$1060.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this instrument on the date indicated below.

**Assignor:** 

TCG Advisors, LP

Date: 12/4/2020

By: Jeff Montgomery

Jeff Montgomery, President

**Assignee:** 

TCG Group Holdings, LLP

Date: 12/4/2020

Michael Cochran, Partner/Co-Founder

6649212v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0095